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Everyone is a gift and everyone is gifted 

 

Tuesday 12th November 2019 
Dear Parents, 
 

Nearly £800 has been raised so far from Welly Walk 
sponsorship – thank you everyone for your generosity and well 
done to the children for their determined hike through such 
challenging conditions. FOTS held a raffle from the forms 
submitted – we will announce the randomly selected winner of 
the Amazon Echo Dot in assembly tomorrow. Thanks again to 
everyone who helped! 
 

FOTS Christmas Wreath-making: Tuesday 3rd December 
Last year’s Christmas wreath-making was a huge success 
– please contact Mrs Deamer in the office to book your 
place – the cost is £25. Last year we sold out of places so 
please don’t hesitate to book.  
FOTS Christmas Disco: Thursday 19th December  
Previously we have often held a separate Christmas Fair 
and Disco. We appreciate how busy the season is for 
everyone (and being asked for money twice before 
Christmas is no fun) so FOTS have combined these 
events. The Disco will take place at Hickstead from 3:30 
to 5:30pm with highlights from the fair included in the 
experience – more details soon.  

 
Christmas Decorations Day: Monday 2nd December  
We will continue our annual tradition of enjoying a whole-school Art and DT day, making 
Christmas decorations together. Parents are warmly invited to help out on the day – please 
let Mrs Deamer know if you are keen to help your child’s class and what time you are 
available on the day! 
 

Diary Dates  

Please see next page 



West Sussex County Council 

 
Kind regards, 

 
Scott Reece, 
Headteacher 

Thursday 14th November  Parent consultations 1:30pm-5pm (Buttercups, Poppy, Willow 
and Oakwood) 

Tuesday 26th November  9:30am – 12pm Poppy and Willow Class Trip to Hindu temple 

Monday 2nd December  Decorations Day 

Tuesday 3rd December  FOTS Christmas Wreath-Making Workshop  

Friday 6th December  Flu vaccinations  

Thursday 12th December   2pm KS2 (Year 3, Willow and Oakwood) Christmas Show: 
performance to parents 

 6pm KS2 Christmas Show: performance to parents 

Tuesday 17th December  9am KS1 (Buttercups and Year 2) Nativity Assembly: 
performance to parents 

Thursday 19th December  9am Christmas Carol Service in Church – all year groups; 
everyone welcome! 

 Last day of term followed by FOTS Christmas Disco and Fair at 
Hickstead 

Friday 20th December   School closed for INSET then Christmas holidays begin 

Monday 6th January 2020  Pupils return to school for 1st half of Spring Term 

Tuesday 4th to Friday 7th February   Oakwood Class (Y5/6) Residential Trip to Bowles 

Monday 17th February   Half-term break 

Monday 24th February   Pupils return to school for 2nd half of Spring Term 

Monday 6th April   Easter holidays 

Monday 20th April   Pupils return to school for 1st half of Summer Term 

Friday 8th May   Bank Holiday: 75th Anniversary of VE Day 

Monday 25th May   Half-term break 

Monday 1st June   Pupils return to school for 2nd half of Summer Term 

Friday 17th July   Last day of school year for pupils 

Monday 20th July   School closed for INSET 


